

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS Region III



Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga



March 14, 2024

NOTICE OF PROCUREMENT THRU ALTERNATIVE METHODS

Please be informed that the Department of Public Works and Highways, Regional Office No. III, Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) shall be undertaking thru *Small Value Procurement* the hereunder project, pursuant to Section 53.9 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184, to wit:

Purchase Request No.	Description	Amount	
2024-03-0044 dated March 13, 2024	Procurement of Concrete Barrier with LED for use in the Road Safety along various sections of National Roads & Bridges of DPWH Bataan Sub (3rd) District Engineering Office, Balanga City, Bataan.	PHP 992,340.00	

IGNACIO F. EVANGELISTA
Chief, Legal Division
(BAC-Chairman)

☑ Email: region3@dpwh.gov.ph
 ③ Tel. No.: (045) 649-4142





Republic of the Philippines Department of Public Works and Highways



Region III

OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

		y: DPWH Regional Office No. III	Request for Quotation (P.R. No.): 2024-03-0044					
Revised o		N/A	Date: March 13, 2024		PHP 992,340.00			
Standard	Form/Title:	REQUEST FOR QUOTATION	Office/End-User: Bataan Sub (3rd) District Engineer	ing Office				
Mode of P	Procurement :	Small Value Procurement					- 1	
COMPAN		:		PHILGEPs No.	:			
ADDRESS	s	:		TCC No.:				
	LJFAX NUMBER: TIN:							
			as submitted in person at Didding Doom, Dragusament Unit	P. 20/20	L Degional Office	No III Dida Ciadala	City of Con	
Fernando.	. Pampanga. o	r thru registered mail, not later than 10:00 A N	be submitted in person at Bidding Room, Procurement Unit, 2 A. of <u>March 18, 2024.</u> Quotation may be submitted open or s	ealed and should	d be duly signed b	v the firm's owner or	authorized	
		ns and condition, hereof.	,		,	,		
TERMS A	ND CONDITIO	ONS:						
1. All entri	ies must be typ	ewritten or legibly written.					1	
Delivery	y period within	2 CD upon receipt of the approved funded Pr	uchase Order (P.O.)					
Adminis	strative penaltie	es pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA	9184 shall be imposed for non delivery without valid reason.					
Warrant	ty shall be for a	a minimum of three (3) months for Inventory/C	common Office Supplies and one (1) year for Office Equipme	nt from the date	of acceptance by	the end-user.		
		for a period of sixty (60) calendar days.						
			mber, Mayor's/Business Permit, Latest Tax Clearance/ Incom	ne/Business Tax	Return and Omni	bus Sworn Statemer	nt shall be attached	
	mission of the o							
			rnation made by the bidders in any of the items shall render t	he bid non-comp	olying, hence, a gr	ound for disqualificat	ion.	
		and for each items being offered.	11-16-					
		or inspection as indicated in the items to be bi						
S. THE DE	WILLIESELVES II	ie right to accept of reject any bid, to annul the	bidding process, and to rejects all bids at any time prior to cor	iliaci awaiu wiliii	out mereby incum	ig any nability to the	allected bidder.	
							"	
			IGNACIO EVANGELISTA					
			Chief, Legal Division					
			BAC-Chairman)					
Item No.		ITEMS and D	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
	Dunanum							
Procurement of Concrete Barrier Barrier with LED for use in the Road Safety along various sections of National Roads & Bridges of DPWH Bataan Sub (3rd) District						1	- 1	
	l vanous		Balanga City, Bataan.	1 1		1	1	
	L							
					II .			
	Concrete Barrier with LED Illuminated Directional In-		al Indicator (1000mmx450mmx820mm) (pls see					
			it and specs)	30.00	pcs.		1 1	
			and Directors & Ford Indicators (als see attack					
	Concrete		onal Directors + End Indicators (pls see attach and specs)	12.00	pcs.			
			Follows X-X-X-X					
				TOTAL	AMOUNT			
After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I / We quote you on the item(s) at prices note above. If					If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity			
are left bla	ank, it means	that I concur with the Terms and Condition	ns specefied by DPWH.				14	
Brand and Model: Warranty:								
Delivery P	Period:			Price Validity:				
							1	
							-	
Dalated Monay I Characters / Dala						/ Data		
					Printed Name / Signature / Date			
Tel Nos. 045-455-0566								
	Tel N	os. 045-455-0566		-	Tel. No.	/Cellphone No./E-ma	ail address	
RVE/BDE/KQL		os. 045-455-0566			Tel. No.	/Cellphone No./E-ma	ail address	

